TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Western)	FORMERLY Congress Financial Corporation (Western)	08/28/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avnet, Inc.	
Street Address:	2211 South 47th Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1975863	RORKE DATA
Registration Number:	1977718	RORKE DATA
Registration Number:	3272343	GALAXY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508395071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

650-839-5070 Phone: Email: tmdoctc@fr.com **Correspondent Name:** Kathy Tsai

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14400-0567001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathy Tsai
SIGNATURE:	/kathy tsai/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Rorke IP Release 08 28 14#page1.tif source=Rorke IP Release 08 28 14#page2.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0248**

900299839

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS (this "Release), dated as of August 28, 2014, made by WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (WESTERN) (formerly known as Congress Financial Corporation (Western)), a California banking corporation, as administrative agent ("Wachovia" or "Agent") pursuant to the Security Interests described below, in favor of AVNET, INC. (successor by merger to Rorke Data, Inc.), a New York corporation ("Avnet"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Wachovia (and Congress Financial Corporation (Western), as Wachovia was formerly known) and Rorke Data, Inc. (which has since merged with Avnet) are parties to the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (Security Agreement) (hereinafter "Security Interests") as described below:
 - a. Security Interest between Rorke Data, Inc. and Congress Financial Corporation (original assignment, which was incorrectly recorded as "assigns all interest"), recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on May 24, 2001, at Reel 2302, Frame 0469;
 - b. Security Interest between Rorke Data, Inc. and Wachovia (corrective assignment to correct the nature of the conveyance in the original May 24, 2001 assignment), recorded with the PTO on September 14, 2006, at Reel 3390, Frame 0033; and
 - c. Security Interest between Rorke Data, Inc. and Wachovia (second security interest) recorded with the PTO on October 13, 2008, at Reel 3869, Frame 0394.
- 2. Wachovia desires to terminate the Security Interests and to execute and deliver to Avnet all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to release the security interests relating to the trademarks set forth in the Security Interests, which trademarks include those identified on Schedule I annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks").
- 3. Wachovia hereby relinquishes to Avnet and its related entities the continuing security interest in and lien on the Trademarks and otherwise assigns, grants, conveys to Avnet and its related entities and all rights Wachovia may have in or to the Trademarks in order to revest in Avnet and its related entities full and unencumbered title to said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Western) has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interests to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this 28th day of August, 2014.

WACHOVIA CAPITAL FINANCE CORPORATION (WESTERN), as Agent

Ros

By: O Whitaker

Name: Gary Whitaker

Title: Authorized Signatory

- 1 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0249

SCHEDULE I List of Trademarks

Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Reg. Date
RORKE DATA	1,975,863	May 28, 1996
RORKE DATA	1,977,718	June 4, 1996
GALAXY	3,272,343	July 31, 2007

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005354 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 08/29/2014